June 30, 2008

NOTICE

RE: INCREASES/DECREASES IN REGULARITY

The Exchange has received the following requests for either an increase or a decrease of

regularity.

Corn and/or Soybeans:

The following chart shows the facility, the current daily rate of loading (in bushels), the
requested increase/decrease in storage capacity (in bushels), and the maximum
number of shipping certificates that could be issued. The increases/decreases in
storage capacity will not change the number certificates the facility can issue.

Facility

Current
Storage Capacity

Daily

Rate of Loading

Maximum Number of
Shipping Certificates

ADM Grain Co.
Hennipin, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Henry, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Lacon, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Morris-East, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Havana-North, IL

ADM Grain Co.
St. Louis, MO

Cargill
Havana-North,IL

Facility

500,000

552,000

199,000

992,000

2,800,000

1,573,000

575,000

Requested
Storage Capacity

55,000

55,000

55,000

55,000

55,000

220,000

110,000

Daily

Rate of Loading

220

220

220

220

220

880

440

Maximum Number of
Shipping Certificates

ADM Grain Co.
Hennipin, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Henry, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Lacon, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Morris-East, IL

ADM Grain Co.
Havana-North, IL

503,000

533,000

190,000

580,000

2,846,000

55,000

55,000

55,000

55,000

55,000

220

220

220

220

220



ADM Grain Co.

St. Louis, MO 1,962,000 220,000 880
Cargill
Havana-North, IL 325,000 110,000 440
Wheat:

The chart listed below provides the elevator name, current storage capacity (in bushels),
current maximum allowable shipping certificates, requested increase/decrease in
storage capacity (in bushels) and maximum allowable shipping certificates that could be

issued if the requests are approved.

Facility

Current

Storage Capacity

Maximum Number of
Shipping Certificates

ADM Grain Co.

Ottawa Lakes, MI 7,680,000 1536
ADM Grain Co.

St. Louis, MO 1,573,000 314
The Andersons

Maumee, OH (Illinois) 17,230,000 3446
The Andersons

River, OH 6,150,000 1230
The Andersons

Edwin, OH 5,500,000 1100

Requested Maximum Number of

Facility Storage Capacity Shipping Certificates
ADM Grain Co.

Ottawa Lakes, MI 9,731,000 1946
ADM Grain Co.

St. Louis, MO 1,962,000 392
The Andersons

Maumee, OH (Illinois) 16,956,000 3391
The Andersons

River, OH 6,200,000 1240
The Andersons

Edwin, OH 5,900,000 1180

Soybean Meal:

The chart listed below provides the facility location, current daily rate of loading,

current maximum certificates that could be registered, requested daily rate of loading

and maximum allowable certificates if the requests are approved.



Current Current Requested Maximum

Firm Facility DRL Certificates DRL Certificates
AG Processing Sergeant Bluff, IA 1,000 172 1,500 250
St. Joseph, 1A 620 99 620 105
Archer Daniels Des Moines, IA 1,500 253 1,012 154
Fostoria, OH 600 103 607 104
Decatur, IL 2,000 325 1,452 242
Frankfort, IL 800 124 695 108
Galesburg, IL 400 70 326 58
Mexico, MO 500 90 431 79
Quincy, IL 2,000 349 1,496 273
Bunge Milling Danville, IL 1,700 855 2,000 860
Bunge N.A. (East) Morristown, IN 1,496 284 2,000 360
Bellevue, OH 800 220 1,000 230
Bunge N.A. Inc. Decatur, AL 1,150 195 1,500 231
Cargill, Inc. Cedar Rapids, IA 1,500 225 1,900 335

Soybean Qil:

The chart listed below provides the facility location, current storage capacity, current
maximum receipts that could be registered, requested storage capacity and the
maximum allowable receipts if the requests are approved.

Current Maximum Requested Maximum
Firm Facility Capacity Receipts Capacity Receipts
ADM Lincoln, IL 27,000,000 450 37,200,000 620
Quincy, IL 37,000,000 616 55,000,000 916
Des Moines, IA 24,050,000 400 41,750,000 695

Rice:

The chart listed below provides the elevator name, current storage capacity (in
hundredweights), current maximum allowable receipts, requested storage capacity (in
hundredweights) and maximum allowable receipts if the request is approved.

Current Maximum Requested Maximum
Firm Elevator Capacity Receipts Capacity Receipts
Poinsett Rice Diaz, AR 425,250 212 725,250 362

Pursuant to Regulation 703 increases in regularity for corn, soybeans, soybean oil,
soybean meal, wheat, oats, and rice will be effective 30 days after a notice has been
posted or the day after the application has been approved by the Exchange, whichever
is later. The requests to decrease capacity will become effective July 1, 2008.

Questions regarding the above notice should be directed to Terry Gehring at (312) 435-
3644.



